

CY2021 SIDEWALK REPAIRS AND RECONSTRUCTION

RFP E2021-03

PRELIMINARY PROPOSAL RESULTS

MARCH 18, 2021

	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Murillo Construction, LLC		William M. Laydon Construction, LLC		Martin Laviero Contractor, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	100	LF	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
2	SILT SACKS AT CATCH BASINS	5	EA	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
3	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	500	SY	\$24.48	\$12,240.00	\$46.44	\$23,220.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
4	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	40	SY	\$29.70	\$1,188.00	\$53.44	\$2,137.60	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
5	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL	10	SY	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$64.35	\$643.50	\$55.00	\$550.00
6	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	50	GAL	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$4.48	\$224.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
7	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	200	LF	\$5.95	\$1,190.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
8	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100	SF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$14.33	\$1,433.00	\$10.50	\$1,050.00
9	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (PARTIAL RECONSTRUCTION)	1,000	SF	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$13.92	\$13,920.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
10	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100	SF	\$14.25	\$1,425.00	\$18.15	\$1,815.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
11	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (PARTIAL RECONSTRUCTION)	300	SF	\$14.25	\$4,275.00	\$18.15	\$5,445.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00
12	8" CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	300	SF	\$16.50	\$4,950.00	\$17.67	\$5,301.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
13	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIPS	8	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
14	DRY SET BRICK	100	SF	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$22.90	\$2,290.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
15	LOAMING & SEEDING	1,000	SY	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$3.46	\$3,460.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
BID TOTAL (Items 1-15)				\$49,963.00		\$63,604.10		\$66,050.00	

	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Workers, LLC		Penney's Construction Company, LLC		Ironclad Services, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.70	\$570.00
2	SILT SACKS AT CATCH BASINS	5	EA	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$108.00	\$540.00
3	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	500	SY	\$58.00	\$29,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$46.47	\$23,235.00
4	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	40	SY	\$58.00	\$2,320.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$176.38	\$7,055.20
5	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL	10	SY	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$699.00	\$6,990.00
6	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	50	GAL	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.80	\$740.00
7	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	200	LF	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.05	\$1,810.00
8	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100	SF	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.85	\$4,085.00
9	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (PARTIAL RECONSTRUCTION)	1,000	SF	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
10	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100	SF	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$51.05	\$5,105.00
11	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (PARTIAL RECONSTRUCTION)	300	SF	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.08	\$6,024.00
12	8" CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	300	SF	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$21.67	\$6,501.00
13	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIPS	8	EA	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$193.75	\$1,550.00
14	DRY SET BRICK	100	SF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$34.20	\$3,420.00
15	LOAMING & SEEDING	1,000	SY	\$6.20	\$6,200.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
BID TOTAL (Items 1-15)				\$69,620.00		\$70,125.00		\$90,625.20	

CY2021 SIDEWALK REPAIRS AND RECONSTRUCTION

RFP E2021-03

PRELIMINARY PROPOSAL RESULTS

MARCH 18, 2021

	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Clover Construction Co.		Costa & Son, LLC	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	SILT FENCE FOR EROSION CONTROL	100	LF	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
2	SILT SACKS AT CATCH BASINS	5	EA	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
3	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	500	SY	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	\$135.00	\$67,500.00
4	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	40	SY	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
5	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - COMMERCIAL	10	SY	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
6	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	50	GAL	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00
7	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
8	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100	SF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
9	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (PARTIAL RECONSTRUCTION)	1,000	SF	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
10	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	100	SF	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
11	8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (PARTIAL RECONSTRUCTION)	300	SF	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
12	8" CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	300	SF	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00
13	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIPS	8	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
14	DRY SET BRICK	100	SF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
15	LOAMING & SEEDING	1,000	SY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
BID TOTAL (Items 1-15)					\$91,475.00		\$145,100.00

NOTE: The above proposal results are preliminary. The award of the contract will be based on the review of proposal package, references, and experience. As noted in the request for proposals, The Town reserves the right to negotiate and contract with anyone or no one, high or low, as it determines to be in the best interests of the Town of Windsor.